HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 215 by Representative Henry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 23, change "\$193,640,258" to "\$203,047,659"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 34, change "\$193,640,258" to "\$203,047,659"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 38, change "\$8,436,911" to "\$17,844,312"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, line 41, change "\$193,640,258" to "\$203,047,659"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 4, after line 41, insert the following:
- 11 "The commissioner of administration is authorized and directed to adjust the means of
- 12 finance and authorized positions for the Office of Risk Management for personal services
- 13 by reducing the appropriation out of the State General Fund by Interagency Transfers by
- 14 (\$2,000,000) and reducing authorized positions by (16) positions."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 6, line 34, change "\$9,725,023" to "\$9,496,667"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 6, line 35, change "\$749,266" to "\$977,622"